UPLAND COTTON

This program is no longer active

Alert!

Step 2 Program Second Termination Letter dated Jul 6, 2006

Step 2 Program Termination Letter dated Apr 11, 2006

Apr 18, 2006 - Notice - Termination of the Upland Cotton User Marketing Certificate (Step 2) Program

The Upland Cotton User Marketing Certificate program, also known as Step 2, began in the fall of 1991 as an incentive for American produced cotton to be domestically consumed or exported. The Step 2 program was enacted to help domestic mills and exporters to compete in the world market.

To be eligible for payment, Domestic Users and Exporters are required to sign an agreement and comply with all rules and regulations of the Upland Cotton Step 2 program. The payment rate is announced by a rate report every Thursday in Washington, D. C. for the following Friday through Thursday, which is also known as the rate week.

The following information is effective August 1, 2003.

- 7 CFR Part 1427 Cotton Subpart C--Upland Cotton User Marketing Certificates (txt) (pdf)
- CCC-1045UP, Upland Cotton Domestic User/Exporter Agreement
- CCC-1045UP-1, Weekly Consumption/Application for Payment Report for Upland Cotton
- CCC-1045UP-2, Upland Cotton User Marketing Certificate Program Exporter Application for Payment
- SF-3881, ACH Vendor/Miscellaneous Payment Enrollment Form **NOTE**: This form must be completed and accompany all agreements. Failure to submit this form will result in a delay in issuing an Agreement. This form is used to establish electronic payment information.

Border Crossing Documentation

CRD-05-01 - Through Bills of Lading from the Port of Memphis, Tennessee